
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
                MINISTRY OF SHIPPING


LOK SABHA

               UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2301

             TO BE ANSWERED ON 16thMARCH, 2017

CLEANING OF BOAT-PLYING WATER BODIES

2301. DR. A. SAMPATH:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
पोतप�रवहनमंत्

(a) whether the Government has or proposes to introduce any scheme for cleaning of boat-plying water bodies under the Swachh Bharat Mission across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a):   There is no proposal under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) for cleaning of boat-plying water
bodies. The owners and/or operators of water bodies and recreational facilities in urban local bodies of have to manage solid waste generated in the areas of their jurisdiction as per Solid Waste Management (SWM) Rules, 2016.


(b)&(c):Do not arise, in view of the above.
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